The Rhode Island July - September 2025
Entity Activities Report

Department of State

Filed Date: Oct 14, 2025 04:11 PM

Contact Information

Name: Brown University Health Phone: 1 (401) 444-3720

Email: dbalasco@brownhealth.org Address: 245 Chapman Street
Providence, RI
02905

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid To

Jul 25, 2025 Salary $0.00 DAVID BALASCO

Jul 25, 2025 Saary $0.00 MARK ADELMAN

Jul 25, 2025 Saary $0.00 John Fernandez

Aug 29, 2025 Salary $0.00 DAVID BALASCO

Jul 25, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GEORGE CARUOLO

Jul 25, 2025 Saary $6,000.00 ROBERT GOLDBERG

Jul 25, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 THE VICTOR GROUP

Jul 25, 2025 Fee $2,000.00 WESTMINSTER
CONSULTING, LTD.

Aug 29, 2025 Salary $0.00 MARK ADELMAN

Aug 29, 2025 Salary $0.00 John Fernandez

Aug 29, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GEORGE CARUOLO

Aug 29, 2025 Fee $6,000.00 ROBERT GOLDBERG

Aug 29, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 THE VICTOR GROUP

Aug 29, 2025 Fee $2,000.00 WESTMINSTER
CONSULTING, LTD.

Sep 26, 2025 Salary $0.00 DAVID BALASCO

Sep 26, 2025 Salary $0.00 John Fernandez

Sep 26, 2025 Salary $0.00 MARK ADELMAN

Sep 26, 2025 Fee $4,500.00 GEORGE CARUOLO



Sep 26, 2025 Fee $4,000.00 THE VICTOR GROUP

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiar Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects

Budget,General Assembly,Public Finance

Health & Safety,Health Insurance,Insurance

Health & Safety,Hospitals,Licenses,Medical

Hospitals




Human Services,Medica ,Medicare

Reported Bills

H5108

H5168

H5500

H5634

H6210

S0066

S0220

S0347

S0681

S0682

S0694



S0700

S0848

S0873

Reported Public Bodies

Health and Human Services, Rhode |sland Executive Office of

Health, Department of

Reported Executive Officials

Dept. of Health

EOHHS

Governor

House of Representatives

House Speaker

Office of Governor



Senate presdient

State Senate



