

July - September 2025 Entity Activities Report

Filed Date: Oct 14, 2025 04:11 PM

Contact Information

Name: Brown University Health Phone: 1 (401) 444-3720

Email: dbalasco@brownhealth.org Address: 245 Chapman Street

Providence, RI

02905

Reported Compensation

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To
Jul 25, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	DAVID BALASCO
Jul 25, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	MARK ADELMAN
Jul 25, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	John Fernandez
Aug 29, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	DAVID BALASCO
Jul 25, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	GEORGE CARUOLO
Jul 25, 2025	Salary	\$6,000.00	ROBERT GOLDBERG
Jul 25, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Jul 25, 2025	Fee	\$2,000.00	WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD.
Aug 29, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	MARK ADELMAN
Aug 29, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	John Fernandez
Aug 29, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	GEORGE CARUOLO
Aug 29, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	ROBERT GOLDBERG
Aug 29, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Aug 29, 2025	Fee	\$2,000.00	WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD.
Sep 26, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	DAVID BALASCO
Sep 26, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	John Fernandez
Sep 26, 2025	Salary	\$0.00	MARK ADELMAN
Sep 26, 2025	Fee	\$4,500.00	GEORGE CARUOLO

Sep 26, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	ROBERT GOLDBERG
Sep 26, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Sep 26, 2025	Fee	\$4,000.00	WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD.

Reported Expenditures

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	s reported.				

Reported Contributions

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contribut	ions reported.				

Reported Anything of Value

Date	Type	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Location
No Anything O	of Value reported.					

Reported Subjects

Budget, General Assembly, Public Finance

GEORGE CARUOLO on behalf of Brown University Health

Health & Safety, Health Insurance, Insurance

John Fernandez on behalf of Brown University Health

Health & Safety, Hospitals, Licenses, Medical

DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health

Hospitals

GEORGE CARUOLO on behalf of Brown University Health

ROBERT GOLDBERG on behalf of Brown University Health

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of Brown University Health

MARK RYAN via WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD. on behalf of Brown University Health

TENESSA AZAR via WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD. on behalf of Brown University Health

NICHOLAS MATTIELLO via WESTMINSTER CONSULTING, LTD. on behalf of Brown University Health

Human Services, Medical, Medicare

MARK ADELMAN on behalf of Brown University Health

Reported Bills

H5108		
H5108	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
H5168		
H5168	Oppose	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
H5500		
H5500	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
H5634		
H5634	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
H6210		
H6210	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0066		
S0066	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0220		
S0220	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0347		
S0347	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0681		
S0681	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0682		
S0682	Oppose	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0694		
S0694	Oppose	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health

S0873

S0700	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0848		
S0848	Promote	DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health
S0873		

DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health

Reported Public Bodies

Promote

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health

Health, Department of

MARK ADELMAN on behalf of Brown University Health

Reported Executive Officials

Dept. of Health

MARK ADELMAN on behalf of Brown University Health

EOHHS

MARK ADELMAN on behalf of Brown University Health

Governor

DAVID A. BALASCO on behalf of Brown University Health

John Fernandez on behalf of Brown University Health

House of Representatives

GEORGE CARUOLO on behalf of Brown University Health

House Speaker

John Fernandez on behalf of Brown University Health

Office of Governor

GEORGE CARUOLO on behalf of Brown University Health

Senate presdient

John Fernandez on behalf of Brown University Health

State Senate

GEORGE CARUOLO on behalf of Brown University Health